PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Rolf MULLER	09/02/2011
Mr. Federico INNEREBNER	09/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOGEL AG
Street Address:	BOUSH 71
City:	HUNENBERG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6331

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13255045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (864)282-1167

 Phone:
 8642821106

Email: BLooper@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail

Correspondent Name: Beth Looper c/o Nexsen Pruet, LLC.

Address Line 1: 55 East Camperdown Way

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25045-31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Hardaway, III

Total Attachments: 5

source=2504531assignmentandstatement#page1.tif

source=2504531assignmentandstatement#page2.tif

source=2504531assignmentandstatement#page3.tif

source=2504531assignmentandstatement#page4.tif

source=2504531assignmentandstatement#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 026966 FRAME: 0650 \$40.00 13Z55U4

501671261

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: MULLER, Rolf)Docket: 25045-31)

Serial No.: 13/255,045)

Filing Date: September 6, 2011)Art Unit: Unknown)

Title: STARCH FOILS AND/OR FILMS AND A METHOD AND USE OF A DEVICE FOR THE)

PRODUCTION THEREOF)Conf. No.: 3130 (Formally: STARCH FOILS AND/OR FILMS AND A METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF)

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

The Declaration, Power of Attorney and Assignment filed herewith in the above referenced matter reflect the title of the application on the date of execution, prior to the filing date of September 6, 2011. Applicants changed the application title after signing, accounting for the slight difference in the application title of record and the application title on these documents as executed. I hereby confirm that this is one and the same application.

espectfully submitted,

John B. Hardaway, III Nexsen Pruet LLC

Customer No.:46591

September 26, 2011

Docket No. 25045-31

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST

WHEREAS, WE, the below-named inventors whose addresses are as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Starch Foils and/or Films and a Method and Device for the Production Thereof for which a U.S. patent application will be filed at least by 03 September 2011, claiming the priority benefit of Switzerland 00324/09, filed 03 March 2009; and

WHEREAS INNOGEL AG, having complete street address of Böush 71, CH-6331 Hünenberg Switzerland, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, is desirous of interest in the application and rights to invention in the United States of America and in any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to ASSIGNEE interest in the application and rights to the invention in the United States of America, in all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefor on the

Further, we hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention.

We further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding on us, our heirs and legal representatives.

1 of 3

Executed this 2	day of _	September	, 2011.
	Signa	ture (CC	
Typed Name:	: MÛLL	ER, Rolf	
Address:	CH-8	chihalde 26 055 Zürich erland	
On this day of MÜLLER, Rolf, known to me persubscribed in the foregoing instrusional instrument for the uses and persubscribed in the foregoing instruction.	sonally ment, a	to be the same person nd acknowledged that	whose name is s/he freely executed exec

Executed this 2	_day of	September	, 2011
	يرك Signal	willo dua_	
Typed Nam	ne: INNEF	REBNER, Federico	
Address:		örtli 12 049 Zürich erland	
On this 2 day of INNEREBNER, Federico, known name is subscribed in the foregexecuted said instrument for the	n to me po going instra	ersonally to be the sument, and acknowled purposes express Witness Signature Nicole Bud Witness Typed Na Address: Dewy	edged that s/he freely therein

PTC/SB/96 (07-09)

Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0551-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)			
Applicant/Patent Owner: INNOGEL AG			
Application No./Patent No.: 13/255,045 Filed/Issue	Date: SEPTEMBER 6, 2011		
Titled: STARCH FOILS AND/OR FILMS AND A METHOD AND USE OF A DEVICE FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF (Formally: STARCH FOLILS AND/OR FILMS AND A METHOD AND DEVICEFOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF) INNOGEL AG , a CORPORATION			
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee,	e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)		
states that it is: 1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in:			
an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)	; or		
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete as	signment from one of the joint inventors was made)		
the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:			
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel , Frame , or for which a copy thereof is attached. OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:			
1. From: To :			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Reel, Frame, or for wh	Frademark Office at ich a copy thereof is attached.		
2. From: To :			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
3. From:To:			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Reel, Frame, or for wh	Frademark Office at ich a copy thereof is attached.		
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).			
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.			
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CER Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08] The undersigned throse tills applies below a authorized to accord behalf of the assignee.			
	9-26-2011 Date		
Signatura			
John B Hardaway, III (Reg. No. 26554)	ATTORNEY		
Printed or Typed Name	Title		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 026966 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 09/26/2011